ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK RIDGE AMENDING ARTICLE 5, CHAPTER 17 OF THE <u>MUNICIPAL CODE OF PARK RIDGE</u>

SECTION 1: BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of the City of Park Ridge that Article 5, entitled "Health," Chapter 17 entitled, "Smoking," of the Municipal Code of the City of Park Ridge shall be deleted in its entirety and a new Section 5-17-1 shall be inserted in lieu thereof, which shall read as follows:

5-17-1 Adoption of Smoke Free Illinois Act

The City of Park Ridge adopts the Smoke Free Illinois Act, 410 ILCS 82/1 *et seq.*, and any future revisions or amendments thereto.

SECTION 2: BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication according to law.

SECTION 3: BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to publish said Ordinance in pamphlet form according to law.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Park Ridge, Cook County, Illinois, this _____ day of _____ 200_.

VOTE:_	 	
AYES:_	 	
NAYS:_	 	

ABSENT:_____

Approved by me this _____ day of ______ 2007

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

A certified copy of this Ordinance was published in pamphlet form by me this _____ day of ______, 200_.

City Clerk
